

**Misc Case 1/2021**

**Reg. 2/2021**

**Order no. 24**

**11.09.2025**

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Parties file haziras.

Petitioner files show cause petition. Copy served.

Fix 22.12.2025 for acceptance of show cause petition filed by the petitioner.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).